Resolution approving Application of Top Hat, Inc. dba CTS Taxi for 2022 Public Vehicle for Hire License.

## RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that a 2022 Public Vehicle for Hire License is hereby granted to Top Hat, Inc. dba CTS Taxi for the following vehicles:

CTS Taxi Vehicle Listing 2022					
Year, Make, Model	VIN	License Plate	Capacity		
2014 Dodge Grand Caravan	2C4RDGBG0ER129304	336-UYG	7 amb		
2011 Dodge Grand Caravan	2D4RN3DG7BR638811	646-777	7 amb		
2013 Dodge Grand Caravan	2C4RDGBGXDR562160	292-UYG	7 amb		

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the schedule of rates for 2022 are approved as follows:

2022 Metered Rates:					
Start/Pick Up:	<b>Mileage:</b>	<b>Extras:</b>	Wait Time:	<b>Clean Fee:</b>	
\$2.00	\$2.00/mile	\$.50/person	\$25.00/hour	\$50.00	

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above license is granted and the City Clerk is authorized to issue the same pursuant to Section 10-622 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse and upon compliance with all conditions contained within Chapter 10, Article XIII.

*I*, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 9, 2021.

m M Eun

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin